

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

State: NC  
 County: GRAHAM  
 NANTAHALA NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
 By: J. Lowe  
 Date: 06/12/2008

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Joanne Lowe

Title: Contract Specialist Date: June 12, 2008

Contract Awarded to: Bluegrass Contracting Corporation Date: June 19, 2008

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Blue Grass Contracting Corporation PO Box 11638 Lexington, KY 40576	1,009,787.00	
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 191 P & J Road Robbinsville, NC 28771	1,232,956.50	
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1121 Brevard Road Asheville, NC 28806	1,287,849.25	
Crowder Construction Company PO Box 30292 Charlotte, NC 28230-0292	1,458,989.40	
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 307 Apple Tree Branch Road Robbinsville, NC 28771	1,584,397.50	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 415 Robert Henderson Road Sevierville, TN 37862	1,995,316.75	
Engineer's Estimate	1,100,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	ALL	125,000.00	125,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		95,000.00	95,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		69,900.00	69,900.00
		Crowder Construction Company		77,625.65	77,625.65
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		160,225.00	160,225.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		95,000.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		99,898.50	99,898.50
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	ALL	7,500.00	7,500.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		22,493.65	22,493.65
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		95,000.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37,000.00	37,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		17,000.00	17,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		22,493.65	22,493.65
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		95,000.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15704-1000	SQYD	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, PLASTIC LINING			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	100	5.00	500.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		4.00	400.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		5.00	500.00
		Crowder Construction Company		5.20	520.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		10.00	1,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		5.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	600.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	800	5.00	4,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		5.50	4,400.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		6.00	4,800.00
		Crowder Construction Company		4.80	3,840.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		5.00	4,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		8.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	4,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, EARTH BERMS			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	45	20.00	900.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		4.00	180.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		12.00	540.00
		Crowder Construction Company		24.45	1,100.25
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		5.00	225.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		5.00	225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,350.00
15705-1800	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	150	100.00	15,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		65.00	9,750.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		70.00	10,500.00
		Crowder Construction Company		6.50	975.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		120.00	18,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		5.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	16,500.00
15706-1200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE B			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	1	400.00	400.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		350.00	350.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		500.00	500.00
		Crowder Construction Company		325.00	325.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		450.00	450.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
15706-2100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	6	300.00	1,800.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		90.00	540.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		600.00	3,600.00
		Crowder Construction Company		100.00	600.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		150.00	900.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		2,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	660.00
15706-2200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		400.00	800.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		600.00	1,200.00
		Crowder Construction Company		156.25	312.50
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15709-0100	LB	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, POLYACRYLAMIDE POWDER			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	30	25.00	750.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		16.00	480.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		60.00	1,800.00
		Crowder Construction Company		20.00	600.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		25.00	750.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		15.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,350.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	0.3	25,000.00	7,500.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		30,000.00	9,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		50,000.00	15,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		16,000.00	4,800.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		15,000.00	4,500.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		80,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	9,000.00
20301-2300	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	7	100.00	700.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		110.00	770.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		120.00	840.00
		Crowder Construction Company		200.00	1,400.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		130.00	910.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	910.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	1,140	4.00	4,560.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		6.00	6,840.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		6.00	6,840.00
		Crowder Construction Company		14.00	15,960.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		10.00	11,400.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		20.00	22,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	14,820.00
20304-2000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	ALL	13,000.00	13,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		67,481.00	67,481.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		195,000.00	195,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	200	20.00	4,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		36.00	7,200.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		24.00	4,800.00
		Crowder Construction Company		80.00	16,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		35.00	7,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		22.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	7,000.00
20403-0000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	500	30.00	15,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		21.00	10,500.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		17.50	8,750.00
		Crowder Construction Company		80.00	40,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		25.00	12,500.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		15.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	20,000.00
20801-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	150	40.00	6,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		60.00	9,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		62.00	9,300.00
		Crowder Construction Company		89.95	13,492.50
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		55.00	8,250.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		50.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,500.00
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	270	5.00	1,350.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		5.40	1,458.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		12.00	3,240.00
		Crowder Construction Company		15.00	4,050.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		10.00	2,700.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		25.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	3,240.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	3	60.00	180.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		180.00	540.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		175.00	525.00
		Crowder Construction Company		262.45	787.35
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		125.00	375.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		95.00	285.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	16	60.00	960.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		145.00	2,320.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		175.00	2,800.00
		Crowder Construction Company		224.95	3,599.20
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		150.00	2,400.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		95.00	1,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,200.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	450	30.00	13,500.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		30.00	13,500.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		87.00	39,150.00
		Crowder Construction Company		24.75	11,137.50
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		25.00	11,250.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		70.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	18,000.00
30502-0700	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	260	5.00	1,300.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		10.00	2,600.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		58.00	15,080.00
		Crowder Construction Company		34.15	8,879.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		17.50	4,550.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		20.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	4,680.00
40101-0500	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	105	280.00	29,400.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		126.00	13,230.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		290.00	30,450.00
		Crowder Construction Company		235.00	24,675.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		260.00	27,300.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		140.00	14,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	14,175.00
40101-0900	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	250	190.00	47,500.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		162.00	40,500.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		290.00	72,500.00
		Crowder Construction Company		215.00	53,750.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		240.00	60,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		125.00	31,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				125.00	31,250.00
55201-0200	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) FOR SUBSTRUCTURE			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	110	700.00	77,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		990.00	108,900.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		700.00	77,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		1,687.05	185,575.50
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		1,870.00	205,700.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		900.00	99,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				650.00	71,500.00
55201-0800	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE) , FOR DECK			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	48	1,000.00	48,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		1,250.00	60,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		1,100.00	52,800.00
		Crowder Construction Company		899.75	43,188.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		2,180.00	104,640.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		900.00	43,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				700.00	33,600.00
55202-1000	SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE), FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 1			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	62	250.00	15,500.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		770.00	47,740.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		700.00	43,400.00
		Crowder Construction Company		224.95	13,946.90
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		770.00	47,740.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		300.00	18,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				500.00	31,000.00
55302-0600	LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM, TYPE B1-36			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	490	245.00	120,050.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		450.00	220,500.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		275.00	134,750.00
		Crowder Construction Company		337.40	165,326.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		330.00	161,700.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		280.00	137,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				250.00	122,500.00
55401-1000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	3,015	3.60	10,854.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		1.30	3,919.50
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		1.25	3,768.75
		Crowder Construction Company		1.70	5,125.50
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		3.50	10,552.50
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		1.25	3,768.75

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	4,522.50
55401-2000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	3,900	3.90	15,210.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		1.60	6,240.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		1.30	5,070.00
		Crowder Construction Company		2.25	8,775.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		4.00	15,600.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		1.50	5,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	7,800.00
55503-0000	LNFT	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS , EVAZOTE JOINT SEALS			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	61	300.00	18,300.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		300.00	18,300.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		275.00	16,775.00
		Crowder Construction Company		33.75	2,058.75
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		250.00	15,250.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		800.00	48,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	9,150.00
55601-0800	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETE, NEW JERSEY SAFETY SHAPE			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	182	150.00	27,300.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		80.00	14,560.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		175.00	31,850.00
		Crowder Construction Company		89.95	16,370.90
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		65.00	11,830.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		110.00	20,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	18,200.00
56401-1000	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	14	500.00	7,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		900.00	12,600.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		700.00	9,800.00
		Crowder Construction Company		337.40	4,723.60
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		725.00	10,150.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		250.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	3,920.00
56501-0400	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36-INCH DIAMETER			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	176	675.00	118,800.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		1,000.00	176,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		1,400.00	246,400.00
		Crowder Construction Company		1,237.15	217,738.40
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		1,965.00	345,840.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		3,500.00	616,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				1,400.00	246,400.00
57502-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY BRIDGE			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		120,000.00	120,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		286,794.25	286,794.25
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		107,000.00	107,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		250,000.00	250,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				100,000.00	100,000.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	22	75.00	1,650.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		75.00	1,650.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		60.00	1,320.00
		Crowder Construction Company		148.90	3,275.80
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		80.00	1,760.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		70.00	1,540.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				65.00	1,430.00
60210-0600	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	1	800.00	800.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		860.00	860.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		600.00	600.00
		Crowder Construction Company		731.25	731.25
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		1,100.00	1,100.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				750.00	750.00
60404-2000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		3,600.00	3,600.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		2,400.00	2,400.00
		Crowder Construction Company		4,214.10	4,214.10
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				2,500.00	2,500.00
60901-1700	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	51	50.00	2,550.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		74.00	3,774.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		120.00	6,120.00
		Crowder Construction Company		47.80	2,437.80
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		45.00	2,295.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		55.00	2,805.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,060.00
61501-1100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	18	40.00	720.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		30.00	540.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		120.00	2,160.00
		Crowder Construction Company		126.55	2,277.90
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		150.00	2,700.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		70.00	1,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	990.00
61701-1200	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A STEEL POSTS			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	30	45.00	1,350.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		38.00	1,140.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		42.00	1,260.00
		Crowder Construction Company		72.50	2,175.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		40.00	1,200.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		50.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
61702-0300	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-BAT			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		2,200.00	2,200.00
		Crowder Construction Company		8,500.00	8,500.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		2,040.00	2,040.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		2,750.00	5,500.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		3,875.00	7,750.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		2,800.00	5,600.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		3,500.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
61707-1000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING, G4 SYSTEM			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	81	45.00	3,645.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		42.00	3,402.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		45.00	3,645.00
		Crowder Construction Company		127.50	10,327.50
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		42.00	3,402.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		50.00	4,050.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				90.00	7,290.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	0.2	5,000.00	1,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		2,750.00	550.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		12,000.00	2,400.00
		Crowder Construction Company		10,000.00	2,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		8,000.00	1,600.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		20,000.00	4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				7,500.00	1,500.00
62601-0100	EACH	ACER RUBRUM, RED MAPLE, 1 1/2-INCH TO 2-INCH CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	3	400.00	1,200.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		110.00	330.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		1,300.00	3,900.00
		Crowder Construction Company		1,100.00	3,300.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		540.00	1,620.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		150.00	450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				350.00	1,050.00
62603-0900	EACH	CORNUS AMONUM, SILKY DOGWOOD, 42-INCH TO 48-INCH HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	10	400.00	4,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		90.00	900.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		850.00	8,500.00
		Crowder Construction Company		700.00	7,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		230.00	2,300.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				180.00	1,800.00
62611-0200	EACH	KALMIA LATIFOLIA, MOUNTAIN LAUREL, 42-INCH TO 48-INCH HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	10	300.00	3,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		75.00	750.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		850.00	8,500.00
		Crowder Construction Company		700.00	7,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		240.00	2,400.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				170.00	1,700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62901-0300	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 1.C			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	260	4.00	1,040.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		2.50	650.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		6.00	1,560.00
		Crowder Construction Company		2.80	728.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		8.00	2,080.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		6.00	1,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	2,080.00
62901-1100	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	120	4.00	480.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		3.25	390.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		12.00	1,440.00
		Crowder Construction Company		6.00	720.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		10.00	1,200.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		6.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	960.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	13	50.00	650.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		30.00	390.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		50.00	650.00
		Crowder Construction Company		75.75	984.75
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		50.00	650.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		50.00	650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	780.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	1	200.00	200.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		405.00	405.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		500.00	500.00
		Crowder Construction Company		300.00	300.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		400.00	400.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	250.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	2,250	2.50	5,625.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		3.00	6,750.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		2.75	6,187.50
		Crowder Construction Company		2.25	5,062.50
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		2.50	5,625.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		1.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	5,625.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	6	200.00	1,200.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		750.00	4,500.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		500.00	3,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		345.00	2,070.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		350.00	2,100.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		1,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,800.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	55	60.00	3,300.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		70.00	3,850.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		60.00	3,300.00
		Crowder Construction Company		41.00	2,255.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		100.00	5,500.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		100.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,400.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	6	50.00	300.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		150.00	900.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		40.00	240.00
		Crowder Construction Company		21.00	126.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		150.00	900.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		100.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	420.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	30	50.00	1,500.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		150.00	4,500.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		100.00	3,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		83.00	2,490.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		120.00	3,600.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		100.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,100.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	40	60.00	2,400.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		75.00	3,000.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		100.00	4,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		42.50	1,700.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		60.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	500	4.00	2,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		5.00	2,500.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		5.00	2,500.00
		Crowder Construction Company		4.00	2,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		4.00	2,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		3.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.20	1,100.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	225	20.00	4,500.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		21.00	4,725.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		15.00	3,375.00
		Crowder Construction Company		10.05	2,261.25
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		35.00	7,875.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		20.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,750.00
63504-3000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, STEEL PLATES			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	240	50.00	12,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		48.00	11,520.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		150.00	36,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		5.00	1,200.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		90.00	21,600.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		30.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.40	2,976.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	330	11.10	3,663.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		11.10	3,663.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		11.10	3,663.00
		Crowder Construction Company		11.10	3,663.00
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		11.10	3,663.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		11.10	3,663.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.10	3,663.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		22,500.00	22,500.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Crowder Construction Company		22,545.40	22,545.40
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	2	500.00	1,000.00
		Phillips & Jordan, Inc.		1,300.00	2,600.00
		Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I		600.00	1,200.00
		Crowder Construction Company		1,687.05	3,374.10
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
Phillips & Jordan, Inc.	61702-0300	200.00	2,000.00

---



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NC PFH 101-1(1)

Project Name: SR 1233, REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #99 OVER PANTHER CREEK.

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Blue Grass Contracting Corporation	999,137.00	1,009,787.00	***
Phillips & Jordan, Inc.	1,232,956.50	1,232,956.50	
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I	1,287,849.25	1,287,849.25	
Crowder Construction Company	1,458,989.40	1,458,989.40	
Aldridge Brothers, Inc.	1,588,037.50	1,584,397.50	***
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,995,316.75	1,995,316.75	

The apparent low bidder is 8 % below the engineer's estimate.